

102472791

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102472791 TRADEWARKS UNLY		
Tab settings	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): O. AMES CO.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: O. AMES PROPERTIES, INC.  Internal Address: Suite 200	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐	Street Address: 3221 West Big Beaver Road  City: Troy State: MI Zip:48084- 2811  Individual(s) citizenship  Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  May 16, 2003/Effective  Execution Date:  March 31, 1997	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Michigan  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,007,257	
Additional number(s) att	Marin	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David V. Radack, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 0	
Cherin & Mellott, LLC	☐ Enclosed	
U.S. Steel Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:	
44th Floor	02–2556	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Kathleen Jones Ach Cean	June 10, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail Decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S/1E/ROOD LINUSLLED ACCOUNTS DEEDS RACTES

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0059

## ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, O. Ames Co., a corporation, having a principal address at 3801 Camden Avenue, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102-1774 was the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REEL EASY	2,007,257	October 8, 1996

WHEREAS, O. Ames Properties, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a principal office at 3221 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811, desires to acquire said registered trademark.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, O. Ames Co. hereby assigns to O. Ames Properties, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2003, but effective as of March 31, 1997.

O. AMES CO.

By: DUANE R. CREEN Y

[Typed/Printed Name]

Title: CO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0060